1.4 In consideration for duties, services, and functions heretofore described in 

Section 1, the City shall pay to the PA the sum of Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty­

One and 92/100 Dollars ($77,151.92) for the term of this Agreement. The sum shall be paid in 

one (1) installment of Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine and 29/100 Dollars ($6,429.29) 

in October and eleven (11) monthly installments of Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine 

and 33/100 Dollars ($6,429.33). Payments shall be due on the tenth of the month, commencing 

on October 10th . 

1.5. Personnel and Equipment. The PA is acting hereunder as independent contractor 

so that: 

a. Control of Personnel. Control of personnel, standards of performance,

[...]

3. Services: The services to be performed by Crime Stoppers under this Agreement shall 
be those services identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. 

4. Compensation and Payment: City shall pay to Crime Stoppers Three Thousand Four 
Hundred and Sixty-Five Dollars ($3,465.00). 

5. Independent Contractor: At all times during the term of this Agreement, Crime Stoppers 
shall be an independent contractor and shall not be an employee of the City. The City shall have the 
right to control Crime Stoppers only insofar as the results of Crime Stoppers' services rendered